# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM572623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2018

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sustainability Partners, LLC		02/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: IOWA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sustainable Environmental Consultants, LLC	
Street Address:	5930 Grand Avenue	
City:	West Des Moines	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50266	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IOWA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5268176	ECOPRACTICES
Registration Number:	5214758	ECOTAG

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5152833108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

515-645-5502 Phone:

Email: ptomail@nyemaster.com

**Correspondent Name:** Wendy K. Marsh

Address Line 1: 700 Walnut Street, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3003822-2001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy K. Marsh
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy K. Marsh/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2020

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Articles of Merger 2-01-18#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger 2-01-18#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006918 FRAME: 0916

900545604

G \$50.00 KARE 2 1/31/1/8

18 JAN 31 PM 1:53

## ARTICLES OF MERGER

# TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Section 1004 of the Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned companies submit these articles of merger.

1. The names and forms of the constituent organizations and the jurisdictions of their respective governing statutes are as follows:

Sustainable Environmental Consultants, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company Sustainability Partners, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company

- 2. Sustainable Environmental Consultants, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company, is the surviving organization.
- 3. The merger is to be effective at 12:01 a.m. on February 1, 2018.
- 4. The merger was approved as required by each of the constituent organizations' governing statutes.

Sustainable Environmental Consultants, LLC

John Harsch, President

Sustainability Fartners, LLC

Scor D Packard, Chief Executive Officer

6889846 3



TRADEMARK REEL: 006918 FRAME: 0917

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Section 1004 of the Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned companies submit these articles of merger.

 The names and forms of the constituent organizations and the jurisdictions of their respective governing statutes are as follows:

Sustainable Environmental Consultants, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company Sustainability Partners, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company

- 2. Sustainable Environmental Consultants, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company, is the surviving organization.
- 3. The merger is to be effective at 12:01 a.m. on February 1, 2018.
- 4. The merger was approved as required by each of the constituent organizations' governing statutes.

Sustainable Environmental Consultants, LLC

John Harsch, President

Sustainability Partners, LLC

Ву:\_\_\_\_\_

Scott D. Packard, Chief Executive Officer

6889846\_3

FILED IOWA
SECRETARY OF STATE
\/3\/\8
\\53\PM
W01161730

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006918 FRAME: 0918

**RECORDED: 04/20/2020**